
1 
 

   

 

Bidders to note the changes on the dates of the original advert are as follows: 

BID NO. DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT 
AVAILABILITY 

CLOSING DATE TECHNICAL 

ENQUIRIES 

EDP (H) 
05/08/2425 

Request for Proposals for a Multi-
disciplinary Team for the Development of 
the Khutsong South Extension 8 Integrated 
Human Settlements. 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 
10H00 SCM Unit 
 

Ms. Sithembile 
Molosi 
071 411 9415 
smolosi@merafon
g.gov.za 

EDP (H) 

06/08/2425 

Request for Proposals for a Multi-

disciplinary Team for the Development of 

the Carletonville Extension 7 Integrated 

Human Settlements. 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 
10H00 SCM Unit 
 

Ms. Sithembile 
Molosi 
071 411 9415 
smolosi@merafon
g.gov.za 

CSS(HC)15/02

/2425 

Appointment of a Panel of HR Consultants 

for Recruitment, Selection and Verification 

of Prospective Candidates for the Merafong 

City Local Municipality for a Period of 

Three Years 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 
10H00 SCM Unit 

Ms. B Lambert 
066 238 8439 
bletwaba@merafo
ng.gov.za 

CSS(OHS)16/

02/2425 

Appointment of a Panel of Service 

Providers for the Supply and Delivery of 

Personal Protective Clothing / Equipment 

as and when Required Basis for the 

Merafong City Local Municipality for a 

Period of Three Years. 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 

10H00 SCM Unit 

Mr. S Tholwana 
060 394 1384 
 
stholwana@meraf
ong.gov.za 

ID(PMU)17/02/

2425 

Appointment of a Panel of Professional 

Consulting Engineers for the Merafong City 

Local Municipality for a Period of Three 

Years. 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 

10H00 SCM Unit 

Ms. Sithembile 
Molosi 
071 411 9415 
smolosi@merafon
g.gov.za 

MM(L&S)18/0

2/2425 

Appointment of a Panel of Attorneys for the 

Merafong City Local Municipality for a 

Period of Three Years 

18 March 2025 
 

02/05/2025 at 

10H00 SCM Unit 

Mr. T Dassie 
065 075 4563 
tdassie@merafong
.gov.za 

Administrative enquiries: Ms. Babalwa Tsotso (SCM) - 018 788 9500, email: btsotso@merafong.gov.za 

Merafong City Local Municipality would like to apologize of any inconvenience this may have caused. 

 
Mr DD Mabuza 
Municipal Manager 
Merafong City Local Municipality 

ERRATUM BID NOTICE 

 2015 

 

03 HALITE, CARLETONVILLE, 2499 - TEL (018) 788 9500 

For Bid Document Enquiry: B Tsotso 018 788 9500 

E-Mail: btsotso@merafong.gov.za 

mailto:btsotso@merafong.gov.za

